in the post-acquisition period to 31 March 2023. Annualised contribution to Group revenue and profit is expected
to be £5.6 million and £2.1 million, respectively.

208	 FORESIGHT GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual Report and Financial Statements FY22

36. Restatement of corresponding amounts
Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
					   As restated	 As reported	 Change
					   31 March	 31 March	 31 March
					   2021	 2021	 2021
	 				   £000	 £000	 £000

Administrative expenses					   (48,883)	 (48,709)	 (174)

Gain on business combination					   174	 —	 174

Corresponding amounts in the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income to 31 March 2021 have been restated
due to reclassification of amounts presented in administrative expenses to a new line in the primary statement "Gain
on business combination". In the annual financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2021, gain on business
combination was included in administrative expenses as it was not material for separate disclosure.

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
					   As restated	 As reported	 Change
					   31 March	 31 March	 31 March
					   2021	 2021	 2021
					   £000	 £000	 £000

Non-current assets

Contract costs – incremental placement agency fees			   712	 —	 712

Trade and other receivables – trade receivables				   1,471	 —	 1,471

Trade and other receivables – staff advances				   1,940	 —	 1,940

Current assets

Contract costs – incremental placement agency fees			   125	 —	 125

Trade and other receivables – trade receivables				   9,517	 10,988	 (1,471)

Trade and other receivables – prepayments				   1,958	 2,795	 (837)

Trade and other receivables – staff advances				   740	 2,680	 (1,940)

					   As restated	 As reported	 Change
					   31 March	 31 March	 31 March
					   2020	 2020	 2020
					   £000	 £000	 £000

Non-current assets

Contract costs – incremental placement agency fees			   765	 —	 765

Trade and other receivables – trade receivables				   573	 —	 573

Trade and other receivables – staff advances				   1,280	 —	 1,280

Current assets

Contract costs – incremental placement agency fees			   91	 —	 91

Trade and other receivables – trade receivables				   6,269	 6,842	 (573)

Trade and other receivables – prepayments				   2,042	 2,898	 (856)

Trade and other receivables – staff advances				   320	 1,600	 (1,280)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

S
T

R
A

T
E

G
IC

 R
E

P
O

R
T

O
V

E
R

V
IE

W
B

U
S

IN
E

S
S

 R
E

V
IE

W
P

E
R

FO
R

M
A

N
C

E
 A

N
D

 R
IS

K
IN

T
R

O
D

U
C

T
IO

N
G

O
V

E
R

N
A

N
C

E
F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 S
TA

T
E

M
E

N
T

S

FORESIGHT GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual Report and Financial Statements FY22	 209

Corresponding amounts in the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position to 31 March 2021 have been restated due
to reclassification of amounts presented in current assets to non-current assets and amounts presented in trade and